L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

A1 [ECR-13-001198 | 22JAN2013 Xz SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150177-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911171
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911171

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

[ g ..
CHK gy -— 'E TE Connectivity
THERWISE SPECITIED: APYDg | NAME
0 PLC END FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR
e
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA +
MATERIAL  [rmmasw [wEIGHT A3 ©=1911171 r
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASVIEY14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

:M TRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSRED _ ‘ ﬁnn;iir:;:;ﬂm;uir;vosg T | FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc DIST REVISTONS
() COPYRIGHT 20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION < | 1901697- | 1901068- | A 66 o ST SirE ST
PART . 0T PROGRAMMED - -
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A RELEASED 230meo0s [MEH | 6B
e A S3A APPLICATOR 8-1911171-]
T-191 11711 | A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911171-1
T-19011T71-7 ] A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPL ICATOR DATA ) (38)  (40)
N y
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE /
WIRE | 2.79 L.110IN] F / /
INSUL| 4.57 [.1801IN] F / / pu .
APPL INSTRUCTIONS (7% Kf> (7) G@ (56)&
408- 10136 )
D / /
T T T T s s —— e —— [ / / /
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL [YCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC / /
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, POSI-LOK, 250 SERIES
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGI /
4.30-5 10mm [ 172-.203 IN] 2.29-3.94mm [.090-.155 IN] /
TERMINAL [14-2074
APPL SPEC ) .
D) (&
TERMINALS APPLIED Vd'd'd
— 1217094- | \ 1217094-2 [ -
= / P A I [ 1 [ 19930016 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
/ s E 5 B ) <
@};E rED CRMEP NEQJ‘GHT 2 ) - - - 212 3-22280-7  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |76
T ST 05 [ 052£ 00T e I P i S 1752353-1  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
¢ e ";H O; e N | O T e 1 ” - 19016801 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN | 74
| 6AWG [ 24£.05 [ 045%.002] REFREFIREF| SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
: EE— | 1633565-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1901048-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-1 212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
S 18028~ | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
S 1655765-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 6) 62
- 1655785-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
N - 44 1655783-2  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 8 57
212 1655316-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 16.0 56
B 18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4 55
-2 ]2 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 5/
- 2072 986965- | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TOROUE (M4) 53
-2 ]2 2-18032-2  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
| 1752354-5 [ STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
- [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 47
S 1752320-1 |EF SYSTEM [l APPLICATOR 46
- 1752308-1  |RAM 44
- [T 1] 2-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 % 25) 41
- 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
S 1962043-1 |PLUNGER,BALL METRIC 39
- I | 1752309-3  |[RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
B B 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
B 6 8026 -7 IAS PRG ) ) 32
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . 6|6 18026-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 32
@ ’ - | 21 2] 2-1655316-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 20.0 3]
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. T2 [ 2| T655185-2 [SCR, BTN SKI HD CAP (M4 X 12) 20
| |-690451-3 |SPACER, STRIPPER 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B | | 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 122 1320906 | STUD, THREADED o5
. T S - 1752371-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
N\ APPLY P/N 419-5 LOCTITE® TO THREADS. - 2
A Lhes - SO TO THREAD -2 ]2 222811 SPRING, DRAG 22
/3\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO - | | 17523731 DRAG 20
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. -1 212 [-1901259-0 [GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
| . . - - 414 1655765-5 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 % 12) | 7
( S BLY A
[\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . N T 200640 T PLATE - KEAR SHERR -
N 690462-4  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
21 1633386-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 690474-4  |BLADE, SLUG 7
| ] 1901651-9  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
- 2-240641-7 |SPACER 5
S 238009- 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 456134-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S 455668-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 456408-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM [
A W [Eos T7|-71| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s
_— ~ | <t arrisburg, 5
M E M(_/‘R Y C H ‘J DINENSONS oTHER e e AP%D BALLED e H burg, PA I7105-3608
SCALE 3:4 R il NCHES ) Cfbanwe © © TPREND FEED SYSTEM |1 APPLICATOR
HOLDDOWN SET-UP e &
SCALE [ ) i T IR AT S
N @ iit 3 288; o ST TR T [T T
VATERIAL NS WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 (@“:‘9‘ 1171 (
i i CUSTOMER DRAWING [ 5[ 7 [
AMP 4BUS REV 31MAR2000 | C UST(}WE R \// ‘ EWAB L E ASS E\AB L Y

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911171 SHEET2OF 2 REV. A1




